Sunshine Tour Championships 2025

Friday Dressage

Please declare at warm-up arena. Note! Your warm-up time finishes 15 mins prior to Time, so you can
ride down the centre line on time.

Grand Tour Open - Pick Your Own
Class D31

Start 8:00 AM RingPolo 1

Caller Allowed

Time # Competitor
08:00 1

08:07 2 Jennifer Pike
08:14 3 Aimee Stopford
08:21 4 Stacy Hanley
08:28 5 Layla Barker-Read
08:35 6 Shantala Carr
08:42 7 Harriet Gates
08:49 8 Sophia Thomas
08:56 9 Delilah Germeney
09:03 10 Olivia Stead
09:10 11 Eva Pearson
09:17 12 Jess Scoble

09:24 13 Kelly Donoghue
09:31 14 Shannon Mulhern
09:52 15 Cheryl Jackson
09:59 16 Laura Hutchinson
10:06 17 Annabelle Knight
10:13 18 Charlotte Murchison
10:20 19 Chelsea Calvert
10:27 20 Lyric Mcdonald
10:34 21 Tanya Beckett
10:41 22 Hayley May
10:48 23 Frankie Raggett
10:55 24 Gill Piper

11:02 25 Roma Fox

11:09 26 Carly Smart

11:16 27 Jennifer Peers
11:23 28 Bella Knaapen

Horse/Pony

Charlie

Dolly

My Boy Blue
Charlie's Comet
Diamond Breeze
Mr Jackson

Niko B
Abbeywoods Opium
Iceford Tink
Quickstep llI

Ash Hill Clover
Boogie Woogie
Gentle John

Rising Clover
D'Arcy

Green Door
Wimar “Van De” Brink
Foxisle Billy Whizz
Hendry Trigger
Holycross June
Donallt Celt
Cappanaleigh Blue
Edward
Lambertus

Patch

Doctor Showman
Bowler Hat Trick
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Comp. No.

1823
1021
2537
1962
2474
1660
2509
1382
2286
1511
1842
1917
2469
1292
1955
1119
1282
1289
2089
2570
1677
1579
1616
2379
1231
1822
1181

Section

Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Prelim 3
Novice 1
Prelim 3
Novice 1
Novice 1
Novice 1
Novice 1
Novice 1
Novice 1
Novice 1
Medium 1



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025

Small Tour Intro Championship

Class D5

Start 11:40 AM Ring Polo 1
Talking Dressage

Time # Competitor
11:40 1 Jessica Revel
11:46 2 Ava Lampard
11:53 3 Minnie Netley
11:59 4 Kay Galleozzie
12:06 5 Kerry Last
12:19 6 Grace Nixon
12:25 7 Chloe Gulliver
12:32 8 Alfie Dean
12:38 9 Olivia Mulvany
12:45 10 Amber Edwards
12:51 11 Saskia Kirby
12:58 12 Jennifer Pike
13:04 13 Samantha Lilley
13:11 14 Joanne Harvey
13:17 15 Katie Eyre
13:37 16 Brigitte Over-Winter
13:43 17 Fay Donovan
13:50 18 Kiera Balson
13:56 19 Chloe Fear
14:03 20 Jasmine Blason
14:09 21 Nicki Connolly
14:16 22 Lola Cullingham
14:22 23 Florence Austen
14:29 24 Isla Veasey
14:35 25 Amy Skeete
14:42 26 Poppie Wynn
14:48 27 Helena Farmer
14:55 28 Georgina Pike
15:01 29 Amelia Parsons
15:08 30 George Robinson
15:14 31 Kelly Donoghue

Friday Dressage

Intro 2

Horse/Pony
Moonpenny Daphnis
Jasmine

Oreo

Edmonstown Alfie
Out Of The Blue
Summer Blossom
Voigts Azzard
Stardale Dream
Dante's Epic

Lilly's Billionaire
Falcarra Lass

Charlie

Mauriarty
Breakspears Bramble
My China Doll
Richmond Summer Solstice
Prosperous In War
Johnny Guinness
May

Whally Raphsody
Ardees Blaze

Friarly Gideon
Fernando

Golden Grove Sinbad
Rio

Eastways Cascade
Rossmore Roan Lad
Sammy

Lucy's Lily

Cloone Dreamer
Boogie Woogie
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Comp. No.
1860
1154
2209
1913
1922
1631
1303
1038
2284
1066
2445
1823
2424
1878
1903
1218
1538
1925
1301
1805
2255
2033
1553
1770
1101
2326
1690
1614
1079
1602
1917



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025

Small Tour Prelim Championship
Class D11

Start 3:30PM  RingPolo 1
Talking Dressage

Time # Competitor
15:30 1 Caroline Luongo
15:37 2 Jennifer Pike
15:44 3 Nicole Martin
15:51 4 Emma Kampa
15:58 5 Fay Donovan
16:05 6 Lena Scott
16:12 7 Hannah Johnson
16:19 8 Leah Gray

16:26 9 Molly Rush
16:33 10 Faith Duncan
16:40 11 Louise Pusey
16:47 12 SophieKing
16:54 13 Chardonnai Paull
17:01 14 Isabella Purdy Cross
17:22 15 Minnie Netley
17:29 16 Jodie Kenyon
17:36 17 Katrina Haigh
17:43 18 Alfie Dean
17:50 19 Isobel Thomas
17:57 20 Lola Cullingham
18:04 21 Meryn Bateman
18:11 22 Beth Lawrence
18:18 23 Georgina Pike
18:25 24 Scarlett Tharme
18:32 25 Lauren Faggetter
18:39 26 Emma Kampa
18:46 27 LillianHamby
18:53 28 Rachel Smith

Dressage Arena Familiarisation

Class D34

Start 8:00 AM  Ring Polo 2
Time # Competitor
08:15 1 Beth Lawrence
08:15 2 Florence Austen
08:30

Friday Dressage

Prelim 1

Horse/Pony

Mr Rowley

Charlie

Fagins Boy

Nyton Good Friday
Prosperous In War
Kilpeck Carousel
Mauriarty

Llechlwyd Harri
Derrylahan Abbey

Just Joseph

Cloherview Moon Shadow
SitarnFhomas

Longhill Boy

Culfaddas Summer Breeze
Oreo

Supreme Jupiter

One Of A Kind

Stardale Dream

Sarum Rocket Man
Cwmenfys The Maverick
Foats Bob

Zorro Il

Sammy

Cleighrane Marcie
Shiroccan Roll

Nyton Village Playboy
Alvin

Metatrons Light

Horse/Pony
Zorro |l
Fernando
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Comp. No.
1233
1823
2266
1484
1538
1971
1648
1966
2219
1534
2057

1256
1743
2209
1880
1911
1038
1774
2032
2163
1194
1614
2465
1957
1485

2352

Comp. No.
1194
1553



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025

Small Tour Intro Championship

Class
Start

Time

08:35
08:42
08:49
08:56
09:03
09:10
09:17
09:24
09:31
09:38
09:45
09:52
09:59
10:13
10:20
10:41
10:48
10:55
11:02
11:09
11:16
11:23
11:30
11:37
11:44
11:51
11:58
12:05
12:12
12:19
12:26

D4
8:35 AM
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Ring Polo 2

Competitor
Aliyah Horrigan
Emily Bowman
Georgina Pike
Casta Lowman
Tilly Woolley
Cate Last
Chardonnai Paull
Darcey Parnham
Marlee Scott
Lenci Baxter
Chloe Fear
Katrina Williams
Katie Eyre

Kirsty Moore
Lauren Faggetter
Meryn Bateman
Jessica Revel
Isabelle Davis
Shannon Mulhern
Aimee Stopford
Rachel Capper
Jodie Kenneavy
Kirsty Loveday
Emmeline Lloyd
Therese Hutton
Charlotte Harman
Helena Farmer
Eva Pearson
Louisa Walker

Isabella Purdy Cross
Rhiannon Maclening

Friday Dressage

Intro 4

Horse/Pony
Duchess

Scoundrels Luck
Sammy

Ballinamurra Kid
Little Lad

Out Of The Blue
Longhill Boy
Grangeford Jack Junior
Killaneen Bobby
Rosehall Tigerlily
May

Ballyneety Black Bird
My China Doll
Glenmullen Dizzy
Shiroccan Roll

Foats Bob
Moonpenny Daphnis
Knockgraffon Lady
Gentle John

Dolly

Jetset Flicka

Wishful Wingdings
Herbie The Lovebug
Bacho

Morning Magpie
Dynamo Dolphin
Rossmore Roan Lad
Quickstep llI

Bobby

Culfaddas Summer Breeze
Kilty Caul
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Comp. No.
1056
1464
1614
1246
2593
1247
1256
1369
2131
1973
1301
1912
1903
1934
1957
2163
1860
1780
2469
1021
2347
1879
1933
1491
2579
1270
1690
1511
2051
1743
2373



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025

Grand Tour Prelim Championship

12:50 PM Ring Polo 2

Competitor
Amaya Johnson
Kirsty Loveday
Karlie Thomas
Emeryn Williams
Claire Stevenson
Natalie Caunter
Abi Martin

Cerys Hennighan
Helena Vellas
Harriet Gates
Vanessa Boiling
Sarah Moorbey
Rebecca Horsham
Joanna Castleton-White
Jean Mcwilliam
Luca Wickerson
Florrie Heritage
Beth Sen

Laura Hutchinson
Kirsty Grant
Carla Herd

Elsa Burch

Nicola Reed
Jayne Annis

Small Tour Novice Championship

Class D13
Start

Time #
12:50 1
12:57 2
13:04 3
13:11 4
13:18 5
13:25 6
13:32 7
13:39 8
13:46 9
13:53 10
14:00 11
14:07 12
14:35 13
14:42 14
14:49 15
14:56 16
15:03 17
15:10 18
15:17 19
15:24 20
15:31 21
15:38 22
15:45 23
15:52 24
Class D16
Start 4:15 PM
Time #
16:15 1
16:22 2
16:29 3
16:36 4
16:43 5
16:50 6
16:57 7
17:04 8
17:11 9
17:18 10
17:25 11
17:32 12
17:39 13
17:46 14
17:53 15

Ring Polo 2

Competitor

India Davis
Hayley May

Leah Pezzato
Jasmine Munn
Carla Herd

Sam Thompson
Samantha Seddon

Friday Dressage

Prelim 3

Horse/Pony
Homesteads Alwahed
Herbie The Lovebug
Paddington Star

Tri Me

Castlelawn Rough Diamond

My Kingsborough Mitsie
Gortnagopple Danny
Pureheartsembrace
Cafelito

Mr Jackson

Kentchurch Statesman
Derrymore Billy
Clyngim Comet

Expat’S Captain Angelo
Vinnie

Gijsbert S.G

Finn

Culmore Spence

D'Arcy

Troy

Lowes Rainstorm Banker
Dylasau Thomas

Peanut

Super Sid

Novice 2

Horse/Pony

Thiago

Donallt Celt

Rock On Tommy

Harry

Lowes Rainstorm Banker
Dinan Dun & Dusted
Baden Ballad

Gwenllian O’Connor-Kitche Caperann Knight

Sharnie Whymark
Molly Rush
Emmie Leather
Harley Boswell
Maria Pullen
Freya Rann

Ros Naylor

Mountain Blaze
Derrylahan Abbey
Noon Hill

Tom

Leonardo Bay Star
Golden Delicious
Finally VII
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Comp. No.
1063
1933
1894
1459
1327
2240
1009
1252
1692
1660
2610
2436
1171
1874
1816
2063
1563
1195
1955
1932
1228
1445
2262
1813

Comp. No. Section
1723
1677
1967
1810
1228
2422
2426
1642
2475
2219
1492
1652
2129
1592
2381



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025

Dressage Arena Familiarisation

Class
Start

Time

08:00
08:00
08:15
08:15
08:30
08:30
08:45
08:45
09:00
09:00

D34
8:00 AM
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Ring Polo 3

Competitor
Laura Hutchinson
Available to book
Kiera Balson
Available to book
Elsa Burch

Grace Nixon
Lyndsey Potts
Available to book
Available to book
Available to book

Small Tour Prelim Championship

Class
Start

Time

09:30
09:37
09:44
09:51
09:58
10:05
10:12
10:19
10:26
10:33
10:40
10:47
10:54
11:01
11:22
11:29
11:36
11:43
11:50
11:57
12:04
12:11
12:18
12:25
12:32
12:39
12:46
12:53
13:00

D10
9:30 AM
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10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Ring Polo 3

Competitor
Amelia Hoskins
Jean Mcwilliam
Sienna Fuller
Sienna Weeks
Beatriz Dugdale
Kaitlin Camilleri
Fay Donovan
Leah Pezzato

Friday Dressage

Horse/Pony
D'Arcy

Johnny Guinness

Dylasau Thomas
Summer Blossom
Correlli Royale

Prelim 2

Horse/Pony
Ballacurra All Star
Vinnie

Wellbrow Glimmer
Crystals Pride

My Dancer
Chaccuno
Prosperous In War
Rock On Tommy

Gwenllian O’Connor-Kitche Caperann Knight

SophicKi
Rebecca Horsham
Heidi Wrenn
Scarlett Rutter

Lisa Daniels

Nakita Donelan
Sarah Padfield
Kirsty Moore

Gee Wilson
Rhiannon Maclening
Frances Milnes
Nicole Martin

Emma Kampa
Darcey Parnham
Jemma Ball

Lyndsey Potts

Daisy Warne

Natalie Caunter
Emma Tharme

Lily Ackland

SiternFhomas

Clyngim Comet
Oneida Flying Colours
Ns Ripple

Waffle

Stanhope Joplin
Pentalar Archie
Glenmullen Dizzy
Kaddilac Stoccado
Kilty Caul

Thorneyside Rosemary
Fagins Boy

Nyton Village Playboy
Grangeford Jack Junior
Diamond Danny Boy
Correlli Royale
Maybrook Royal Touch
My Kingsborough Mitsie
Cleighrane Marcie
Sidyll Morris Bach
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Comp. No. Section

1955

1925

1445
1631
2087

Comp. No. Section
1075
1816
2490
2497
1169
1890
1538
1967
1642
2524
1171
1686
2461
2019
2231
2437
1934
1599
2373
1565
2266
1485
1369
1818
2087
1362
2240
1490
2004



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025

Dressage Arena Familiarisation

Class
Start

Time

13:15
13:15
13:30
13:30
13:45
13:45
14:00
14:00

D35
1:15PM
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Ring Polo 3

Competitor
Isobel Thomas
Kirsty Grant
Florence Austen
Sarah Fisher
Amy Skeete
Jayne Annis

Ros Naylor

Grand Tour Novice Championship

Class
Start

Time

15:00
15:07
15:14
15:21
15:28
15:35
15:42
15:49
15:56
16:03
16:10
16:17
16:24
16:31
16:38

D17
3:00 PM
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11
12
13
14
15

Ring Polo 3

Competitor

Sarah Fisher
Sarah Moorbey
Misty-Blue Gregory
Natalie Burchett
Susan Mattick
Samantha Stevens
Gill Piper
Christine Sherfield
Helena Vellas
Cheryl Jackson
Katrina-FHis

Nell Kethro-Reed
Samantha Seddon
Beth Sen

Maria Pullen

Grand Tour Elementary Championship

Class
Start

Time

17:00
17:07
17:15
17:22

D20
5:00 PM
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Ring Polo 3

Competitor

Susan Mattick
Misty-Blue Gregory
Christine Sherfield
Sarah Fisher

Friday Dressage

Horse/Pony

Sarum Rocket Man
Troy

Fernando
Ballinsillogue Pommy
Rio

Super Sid

Finally VII

Novice 3

Horse/Pony
Ballinsillogue Pommy
Derrymore Billy
Xanthe Flying Expectation
Tillingbourne
Mosscarr Stratford
Dysert Dancer
Edward

Furst Wish

Cafelito

Rising Clover
Sitverstortv

Gismo

Baden Ballad
Culmore Spence
Leonardo Bay Star

Elementary 3

Horse/Pony

Mosscarr Stratford
Xanthe Flying Expectation
Furst Wish

Ballinsillogue Pommy
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Comp. No. Section
1774
1932
1553
2432
1101

1813

2381

Comp. No.
2432
2436
2211
2239
2555
2427
1616
1320
1692
1292

2247
2426
1195
2129

Comp. No.
2555
2211
1320
2432



